
 

PUBLIC  P           

                                                       
        

 PURCHASING & LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT                                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                        INQUIRY NO : 403505          INQUIRY : FOR FOREIGN BIDDERS 
                                                                                        DATE: 28-2-15 
          
 89, DIRRAHIOU & KIFISSOU Str.                                 OBJECT: OPGW CONDUCTORS 150 KV & 400 KV                                                                         
104-43 ATHENS – GREECE                                                                           AND FITTINGS    No          : 401206 
TELEFAX :210  5192326                      DATE     : 
Information :J. DARA                                                                                       OBJECT :STEELSTRUCTURES FOR  
Telephone: 210 _5192534  
Email: i.dara@admie.gr                                                                             STATIONS AND RODS. 

Offers are hereby requested for the purchasing of the material herebelow, in compliance with the Presidential Degree 59/2007 (published in the 
Government Gazette Follio63/A/16.03.2007) which conforms the Greek Legislation with the provisions of the Directive EU2004/17 of the European 
Parliament and the Council of 31.03.2004, with the ‘’Regulation of Projects, Purchasing and Services ‘’ (Decision 25/22.03.2012of the Board of 
Directors) of IPTO SA and the attached Special and General Bidding Terms and General Contracting Terms. 

 

ITEM 
 

IPTO’ s 
CODE 

NUMBER  

 
QUANTITY 

 
UNIT 

 
DESCRIPTION  

 
 

 
 

  1.0 
 
  1.1 
  1.2   
  1.3 
 
  1.4  
 
  1.5 
 
  1.6 
 
  1.7 
          
  2.0 
     
 
  2.1 
  2.2 
  2.3 

 
 

   
504000078                  

      
 
 
504000081 
 
504000085 
 
504000046 
 
504000041 
 
504000042 
  
504000016 
   
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

   289.300 
 

522 
190 

         78 
 
     1.670 

 

        566 
 
        209 
 
     1.460 
 
   16.200 
    
        
         39       
         19         
       120 

 
 
 
 

    M. 
 

   SET 
   SET 
   PCS 
 
PCS 
 
 SET 
 
 SET 
 
PCS 
 
 Μ 
  
  
 SET 
 SET 
 PCS 

  
                REQUISITIONS  P&LD -0408/26.2.15 
                      BUDGET: € 1.643.273,50 

 
Fiber Optic Overhead Ground Wire (OPGW) for use on 150 T.L with 48 Fibers, -12 
fibers according to NZDS(ITU-T G655) & 36 fibers according to SM (ITU-T G652)-  
Suspension Assembly for OPGW conductor for use on 150 KV T.L-. Draw.OPGW-01 
TENSION ASSEMBLY for OPGW conductor for use 150 KV T.L –Draw OPGW-03 
OPGW optical fibre cables closure system (48 fibers) for towers 
 
Down lead clamp10-28mm, draw OPGW-16 
 
Earth connection clamp 2m, draw OPGW-15, OPGW-15A,OPGW-15B, OPGW15C 
 
Earth connection clamp 70cm, draw OPGW-15, OPGW-15A,OPGW-15B, OPGW15C 
 
Stockbridge type vibration damper for OPGW 11 mm 
 
Fiber Optic Overhead Ground Wire (OPGW) for use on 400 T.L with 48 Fibers, -12 
fibers according to NZDS(ITU-T G655) & 36 fibers according to SM (ITU-T G652)-  
 
Suspension Assembly for OPGW conductor for use on 400 KV T.L-. Draw.OPGW-01 
TENSION ASSEMBLY for OPGW conductor for use 400KV T.L –Draw OPGW-03 
Stockbridge type vibration damper for OPGW 13 mm 
 
NOTE: Offers should, under penalty of rejection, include the Conductor (for each of 
the voltage levels)together with the corresponding Suspensions, Fittings etc. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

CLOSING  DATE  OF THE   BID 
DATE : 5-5-15 

 
HOUR :13:00 am 

 
OPENING  OF  BIDS  WITH  THE  
PRESENCE  OF  THE  BIDDERS 

MARKING  OF  THE  ENVELOPES : 
OFFER OF THE INQUIRY : 403505 

OBJECT :  OPGW CONDUCTORS 150 KV & 400 KV    
                                        AND FITTINGS 
DATE      : 5-5-15 
HOUR     : 13:00 am         

For  further  information apply  to : 89 DIRRAHIOU  &  KIFISOU Str,          OFFICE :  No 414,    
PHONE :   210_5192534                                                                            FORM D3/30.10.2000 


