



**ADMHE**

PURCHASING & LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT

INQUIRY NO : 403505  
DATE: 28-2-15

89, DIRRAHIU & KIFISSOU Str.  
104-43 ATHENS – GREECE  
TELEFAX :210 5192326  
Information :J. DARA  
Telephone: 210 \_5192534  
Email: i.dara@admie.gr

OBJECT: OPGW CONDUCTORS 150 KV & 400 KV  
AND FITTINGS

Offers are hereby requested for the purchasing of the material herebelow, in compliance with the Presidential Decree 59/2007 (published in the Government Gazette Follio63/A/16.03.2007) which conforms the Greek Legislation with the provisions of the Directive EU2004/17 of the European Parliament and the Council of 31.03.2004, with the "Regulation of Projects, Purchasing and Services " (Decision 25/22.03.2012of the Board of Directors) of IPTO SA and the attached Special and General Bidding Terms and General Contracting Terms.

ITEM	IPTO' s CODE NUMBER	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION
<b><u>REQUISITIONS P&amp;LD -0408/26.2.15</u></b> <b><u>BUDGET: € 1.643.273,50</u></b>				
1.0	504000078	289.300	M.	Fiber Optic Overhead Ground Wire (OPGW) for use on 150 T.L with 48 Fibers, -12 fibers according to NZDS(ITU-T G655) & 36 fibers according to SM (ITU-T G652)-
1.1		522	SET	Suspension Assembly for OPGW conductor for use on 150 KV T.L-. Draw.OPGW-01
1.2		190	SET	TENSION ASSEMBLY for OPGW conductor for use 150 KV T.L –Draw OPGW-03
1.3	504000081	78	PCS	OPGW optical fibre cables closure system (48 fibers) for towers
1.4	504000085	1.670	PCS	Down lead clamp10-28mm, draw OPGW-16
1.5	504000046	566	SET	Earth connection clamp 2m, draw OPGW-15, OPGW-15A,OPGW-15B, OPGW15C
1.6	504000041	209	SET	Earth connection clamp 70cm, draw OPGW-15, OPGW-15A,OPGW-15B, OPGW15C
1.7	504000042	1.460	PCS	Stockbridge type vibration damper for OPGW 11 mm
2.0	504000016	16.200	M	Fiber Optic Overhead Ground Wire (OPGW) for use on 400 T.L with 48 Fibers, -12 fibers according to NZDS(ITU-T G655) & 36 fibers according to SM (ITU-T G652)-
2.1		39	SET	Suspension Assembly for OPGW conductor for use on 400 KV T.L-. Draw.OPGW-01
2.2		19	SET	TENSION ASSEMBLY for OPGW conductor for use 400KV T.L –Draw OPGW-03
2.3		120	PCS	Stockbridge type vibration damper for OPGW 13 mm
NOTE: Offers should, under penalty of rejection, include the Conductor (for each of the voltage levels)together with the corresponding Suspensions, Fittings etc.				

**CLOSING DATE OF THE BID**

DATE : 5-5-15

HOUR :13:00 am

OPENING OF BIDS WITH THE  
PRESENCE OF THE BIDDERS

**MARKING OF THE ENVELOPES :**

OFFER OF THE INQUIRY : 403505

OBJECT : OPGW CONDUCTORS 150 KV & 400 KV  
AND FITTINGS

DATE : 5-5-15

HOUR : 13:00 am

For further information apply to : 89 DIRRAHIU & KIFISOU Str,  
PHONE : 210\_5192534

OFFICE : No 414,  
FORM D3/30.10.2000